## **LEGAL NOTICE**

TO THE TAXPAYERS OF THE ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT:

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners of the ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT, Town of Union, County of Broome, State of New York, on the 22 day of May 2024, subject to permissive referendum as provided for by the Town Law.

An extract of the resolution is as follows:

THE ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT SHALL SELL A 2009 FORD F550, COLOR: RED, VIN # 1FDAW57R89EA30198 (THE "VEHICLE") WITH ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT NO LONGER NECESSARY FOR THE DISTRICT'S USES AND PURPOSES VALUED AT MORE THAN TWENTY THOUSAND (\$20,000.00) DOLLARS, BUT LESS THAN ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$100,000.00) DOLLARS, SUBJECT TO MARKET FORCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AUTHORITY VESTED IN THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS UNDER SECTION 176 SUBDIVISION 23 OF THE TOWN LAW.

The sale of said vehicle is subject to a permissive referendum as required under Section 176 subdivision 23 of the Town Law and in accordance with procedures for permissive referendums as described in the General Municipal Law.

Dated: May 23, 2024

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT TOWN OF UNION

ATTEST: Erika Pereira Fire District Secretary